

August 11, 2023

To
The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai: 400 001.
BSE CODE: 542233

Sub: Newspaper Publication(s) for Un-Audited Financial Results for quarter & Three months ended 30th June, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) all editions and Loksatta (English) Mumbai, on 11th August, 2023, informing about published Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & three months ended 30th June, 2023. We request you to take above submission on record. Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Trejhara Solutions Limited

Inamdar
Shardul
Vidyadhar

Shardul Inamdar
Company Secretary

Digitally signed by Inamdar Shardul Vidyadhar
DN: cn=Inamdar, o=Trejhara, email=inamdar@trejhara.com,
c=IN, ou=Trejhara, postalCode=400001, postalCode=400001,
serialNumber=1, email=inamdar@trejhara.com,
ou=Trejhara, o=Trejhara, email=inamdar@trejhara.com,
cn=Inamdar, email=inamdar@trejhara.com,
Date: 2023.08.11 16:57:26 +05'30'

Encls: Newspaper Advertisement

McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited									
CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181									
Regd. Office: 4 MANGO LANE, Kolkata 700 001									
Web: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email id: mbecl@mbecl.co.in									
Phone no: (033) 6831-1000									
EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023									
(All figures in Rs. Lacs, unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the Quarter ended		Year ended		For the Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,083.88	6,420.15	5,190.20	22,827.54	5,239.77	9,271.05	10,268.22	42,460.28
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(23,699.68)	(25,099.41)	(104,421.79)	(221,353.25)	(23,691.66)	(26,074.88)	(104,566.43)	(222,492.83)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(23,699.68)	(43,093.29)	(104,421.79)	(247,120.24)	(23,691.66)	(15,911.03)	(104,566.43)	(220,102.59)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(23,699.68)	(43,093.29)	(104,421.79)	(247,120.24)	(23,691.66)	(126.86)	(104,566.43)	(226,316.28)
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	2.26	(23.05)	10.70	9.04	(126.86)	(81.05)	19.37	(22.96)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(23,697.42)	(43,116.34)	(104,411.09)	(247,111.70)	(23,818.52)	(22,205.77)	(104,547.05)	(226,339.24)
7	Equity share Capital	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(353,712.41)	-	-	-	(353,635.72)
9	Earning per Share (EPS) for the period (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)								
	- Basic (Rs.)	(11.20)	(20.37)	(49.36)	(116.80)	(11.20)	(10.82)	(49.41)	(107.32)
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(11.20)	(20.37)	(49.36)	(116.80)	(11.20)	(10.82)	(49.41)	(107.32)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.mcnallybharat.com.
- The Company is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process as per provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Its affairs, business, and assets are being managed by the Resolution Professional, Mr. Ravi Sethia, appointed by the Kolkata Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide Order dated 26th August 2022 (Order published on 2nd September 2022) under the provisions of the Code.
- The Extract of Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the suspended Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th August 2023.

For McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited
(A company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

Ravi Sethia Asim Kumar Barman
Resolution Professional Director
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01305/2018-2019/12052 DIN: 02373956

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 10, 2023

Trejhara Solutions Limited					
CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340					
Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.					
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081. Email: investor@trejhara.com; Website: www.trejara.com					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.					
₹ in lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,776.78	1,755.16	1,673.70	6,874.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	462.42	(8,928.87)	456.82	(7,529.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	462.42	(31,494.44)	456.82	(30,095.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	393.67	(30,990.52)	344.31	(29,912.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	377.60	(31,904.67)	364.31	(30,811.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,646.92
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)				
	- Basic (₹)	3.33	(262.27)	2.91	(253.15)
	- Diluted (₹)	3.33	(262.27)	2.91	(253.15)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,560.47	1,354.06	1,405.64	5,322.64
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	442.32	(9,023.38)	435.17	(7,832.03)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	337.57	(9,047.46)	324.18	(8,151.36)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejara.com.

Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Amit Sheth
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00122623

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 10/08/2023

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296							
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India							
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023							
₹ in million (except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		
		30 th June, 2023	30 th June, 2022	31 st March, 2023	30 th June, 2023	30 th June, 2022	31 st March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	18,360.82	16,200.85	67,957.07	24,665.50	21,185.07	88,494.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,755.61	1,203.39	5,624.56	2,159.02	1,433.69	6,395.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,755.61	1,100.54	5,521.71	2,159.02	1,330.84	6,292.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,305.37	809.26	4,089.17	1,635.01	1,033.85	4,795.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,300.68	812.37	4,120.07	1,668.08	960.56	5,800.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	9.28	5.75	29.07	11.62	7.35	34.09

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurang Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00291662

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2023

KERALA AYURVEDA LTD.									
CIN: L24233KL1992PLC006592, Regd. Off: VII/415, Nedumbassery, Athani P. O., Aluva- 683585.									
Ph: 0484-2476301 (4 lines) Fax: 0484-2474376									
Email: info@keralayurveda.biz, Website: www.keralayurveda.biz									
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 2023	31st Mar-2023	30th-Jun-2022	31st Mar, 2023	30th June 2023	31st Mar-2023	30th-Jun-2022	31st Mar, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,586.40	1,501.36	1,277.78	5,875.76	2,377.95	2,376.02	1,908.59	8,887.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.49	(59.93)	(21.81)	(46.18)	(14.55)	(68.37)	(75.29)	(339.39)
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.49	(59.93)	(21.81)	237.30	(14.55)	(68.37)	(75.29)	(55.91)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.56	66.62	(16.32)	289.07	(30.25)	47.32	(81.65)	(42.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)and other Comprehensive Income]	27.79	73.87	(14.70)	325.73	(28.93)	25.23	(88.02)	(53.39)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57
7	Other Equity				71.97				(444.59)
8	Earnings Per Share a) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs10/each) Basic & Diluted:	0.26	0.70	(0.14)	3.09	(0.27)	0.24	(0.83)	(0.51)
	b) (After Extraordinary items) (of Rs10/each) Basic & Diluted:	0.26	0.70	(0.14)	3.09	(0.27)	0.24	(0.83)	(0.51)

Notes:

- The Financial Results of three months ended June, 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August 2023
- Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Kerala Ayurveda Limited
Sd/-
Dr. K Anilkumar
Executive Director
(DIN:00226353)

Place: Athani
Date: 10th August 2023

HEXA TRADEX LIMITED									
CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382									
Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403									
Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
₹ in Lakhs									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	-	2.41	0.01	4.80	8,962.25	39.53	11.33	106.83
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(63.36)	(69.39)	(95.32)	(376.06)	8,299.14	(1,524.96)	(906.30)	(6,814.56)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(46.50)	(52.97)	(71.33)	(282.44)	6,281.21	(563.08)	(491.60)	(2,560.92)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	24,500.29	(17,707.46)	(54,101.38)	(19,087.41)	36,058.42	(10,477.46)	(67,313.57)	(10,024.24)
5.	Paid up Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity				193,625.54				223,954.88
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualised)								
	(1) Basic (₹)	(0.08)*	(0.10)*	(0.13)*	(0.51)	11.37*	(1.02)*	(0.89)*	(4.64)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	(0.08)*	(0.10)*	(0.13)*	(0.51)	11.37*	(1.02)*	(0.89)*	(4.64)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hexatradex.com).
- The financial results published on 10th August 2022 erroneously mentioned the figure of ₹ 2,33,954.88 Lakhs instead of ₹ 2,23,954.88 Lakhs in other equity in the consolidated results for the year ended 31st March 2023. Accordingly, the above revised results are being published again. Please ignore the results published on 10th August 2023.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Raj Kamal Aggarwal
Director
DIN : 00005349

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 09, 2023

DME Development Limited				
(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)				
Corp Office : NHAI Building, Plot G - 5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075				
CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878 PH : 011-25074100/25074200				
Email : prachimittal.dme@nhai.org Website : www.dmedl.in				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 2023 of DME Development Limited				
(Amt in Rs Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ending 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended (i.e, qtr ended 30.06.2022) (Audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	NIL	NIL	NIL
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(13.74)	(7.13)	(35.20)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(13.74)	(7.13)	(35.20)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	(10.17)	(5.27)	(26.05)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NIL	NIL	NIL
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	453400.00	336400.00	439400.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(252.04)	(221.09)	(241.88)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL
9.	Net worth	4,53,147.96	3,46,178.91	4,39,158.12
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	32,34,991.02	21,59,060.41	31,91,995.75
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	7.14	6.24	7.27
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
	1. Basic:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
	2. Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes:

- Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.dmedl.in
- The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.08.2023.
- Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.

For & on behalf of the Board
DME Development Limited
Sd/-
Ananta Manohar
Director & CFO

Date: 09.08.2023
Place: Delhi

Summary for Ratios [Regulation 52(4)] (Amt in Rs Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Name of Ratio	Quarter ended 30 th June' 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st March' 2023 (Audited)
1	Debt-equity ratio	7.14	7.27
2	debt service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
3	interest service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil
4	outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil
5	capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil
6	net worth	453,147.96	439,158.56
7	net profit after tax	-10.17	-15.92
8	earnings per share	-	-
9	current ratio	0.03	8.62
10	long term debt to working capital	Nil	Nil
11	bad debts to Account		

‘हमसफर’, ‘दुरांतो’
एक्स्प्रेसचे डबे
वाढवण्याचा निर्णय

मुंबई : हमसफर, दुरांतो एक्स्प्रेसची प्रतीक्षावादी खूप मोठी असल्याने डबे वाढवण्याचा निर्णय मध्य रेल्वेने घेतला आहे.

गाडी क्रमांक पुणे - संग्रामाची हमसफर एक्स्प्रेसला १४ ऑगस्टपासून, तर गाडी क्रमांक संग्रामाची - पुणे हमसफर एक्स्प्रेसला १२ ऑगस्टपासून एक तृतीय श्रेणी डबा अतिरिक्त जोडण्यात येणार आहे. त्यामुळे गाडीला ११ तृतीय श्रेणीचे वातानुकूलित डबे, एक प्रॅन्टीकार आणि दोन जनरेटर चॅन असतील. पुणे - हावडा दुरांतो एक्स्प्रेसला १४ ऑगस्टपासून आणि हावडा-पुणे दुरांतो एक्स्प्रेसला १२ ऑगस्टपासून एक द्वितीय श्रेणी वातानुकूलित डबा जोडण्यात येणार आहे. सीएसएमटी हावडा दुरांतो एक्स्प्रेसला १३ ऑगस्टपासून आणि हावडा-सीएसएमटी दुरांतो एक्स्प्रेसला ११ ऑगस्टपासून एक द्वितीय श्रेणी वातानुकूलित डबा जोडण्यात येणार आहे.

पाणथळीवर मंदिर बांधण्याचा प्रयत्न

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

उलव्यातील प्रकारामुळे पर्यावरणवाद्यांच्या तक्रारी

पनवेल : उलव्यात बालाजी मंदिरासाठी सिडकोने दिलेला १० एकर भूखंड पाणथळ जागेवर असल्याचा अहवाल वन विभागाने दिल्याने मंदिर उभारणीच्या कामातील अडचणी वाढल्या आहेत. मुख्यमंत्री आणि उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांच्या हस्ते दोन महिन्यांपूर्वी सर्व्हे क्रमांक ७७ व १२७ या भूखंडावर मंदिराचे भूमिपूजन करण्यात आले होते.

या मंदिरासाठीच्या भूखंड वाटपानंतर स्थानिक मच्छीमार आणि गव्हाण कोळीवाड्यातील रहिवाशांनी केंद्रीय पर्यावरण विभागाकडे तक्रार केली होती. महाविकास आघाडीच्या काळात हा भूखंड वाटप करण्यात आला होता. त्या वेळी राज्याचे पर्यावरण विभागाचे मंत्री आदित्य ठाकरे होते. तसेच पर्यावरणवाद्यांनी सिडको मंडळाकडे भूखंड वाटपावर आक्षेप

“ मंदिरासाठी राखीव असलेल्या भूखंडावर एल अँड टी कंपनीचे चार वर्षांपासून ‘कार्टिंग यार्ड’ उभारले. हे काम पूर्ण झाल्यानंतर मच्छीमारांना हा भूखंड मिळेल अशी अपेक्षा होती. मात्र पाणथळीची जागा बालाजी मंदिरासाठी देण्यात येणार असल्याचे समजले.

- **नंदकुमार पवार**, अध्यक्ष, सागरशक्ती संस्था

“ दोन दिवसांपूर्वीच्या पाहणी अहवालाबाबत मुख्यमंत्र्यांना मी ई-मेल पाठवून या अहवालाची माहिती दिली आहे. वन विभागाच्या अहवालानुसार ही जागा पाणथळ असून पर्यावरणाच्या रक्षणासाठी संबंधित जागा पुनर्स्थापित करण्याची गरज आहे. अशा संवेदनशील जागेवर मंदिर बांधल्यास मंदिर व परिसराला धोका निर्माण होऊ शकतो.

- **बी. एन. कुमार**, नॅटकनेक्ट फाऊंडेशन

घेतल्यानंतरही भूखंड हस्तांतरण प्रक्रिया सुरूच राहिली. मात्र, पर्यावरणवाद्यांनी कांदळवन समिती, रायगड जिल्हाधिकारी, केंद्रीय व राज्य पर्यावरण विभाग आणि विविध विभागांकडे तक्रारी केल्या होत्या. ‘नॅटकनेक्ट फाऊंडेशन’ची तक्रार पर्यावरणवाद्यांच्या आक्षेपाला न

जुमानता सिडको मंडळाने ७ जूनला मुख्यमंत्री व उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांच्या हस्ते मंदिराचा भूमिपूजन सोहळा आटपून घेतला. नॅटकनेक्ट फाऊंडेशनच्या बी. एन. कुमार यांनी केलेल्या तक्रारीनंतर दोन दिवसांपूर्वी सागरशक्ती संस्थेचे नंदकुमार पवार, वन विभागाच्या अधिकाऱ्यांनी

जागेअभावी ठाण्यातील पशू रुग्णालय रखडले



नीलेश पानमंद, लोकसत्ता

ठाणे : पाळीव आणि भटक्या प्राण्यांसाठी रुग्णालय आणि स्माशानभूमी उभारण्यासाठी ठाणे महापालिकेला जागा मिळत नसल्याने हा प्रस्ताव गेल्या अनेक वर्षांपासून कागदावरच आहे. विशेष म्हणजे, केंद्र शासनाच्या स्वच्छ हवा उपक्रमांतर्गत पशुप्राणी शवदाहिनीसाठी महापालिकेला १ कोटी १ लाखांचा निधी उपलब्ध झाला आहे.

ठाणे शहरात भटक्या आणि पाळीव प्राण्यांच्या आजारपणावर

“ पशुवैद्यकीय रुग्णालय आणि शवदाहिनीच्या उभारणीकरिता आवश्यक जागा उपलब्ध व्हावी यासाठी शहर विकास विभागाकडे प्रस्ताव पाठविण्यात आलेला आहे. नवीन विकास आराखड्यात जागा निश्चित करण्यात येईल, असे शहर विकास विभागकडून सांगण्यात आले आहे. स्वच्छ हवा उपक्रमांतर्गत १ कोटी १ लाख रुपयांचा निधी राखीव ठेवण्यात आला असून हा प्रकल्प पट्टेपण नियंत्रण विभागामार्फत राबविण्यात येणार आहे.

- **उमेश बिबारी**, उपयुक्त (असेव्हा), ठाणे महापालिका

उपचार करणे आणि मृत प्राण्यांवर अंत्यसंस्कार करणे यासाठी कोणतीही सुविधा नाही. काही वर्षांपूर्वी शिळ भागात एका घोड्याला दफन करण्यात आले होते. त्याचे पडसाद पालिकेच्या सर्वसाधारण सभेत उमटले होते. यानंतर पालिकेने पाळीव तसेच भटक्या प्राण्यांकरिता रुग्णालय आणि स्माशानभूमी उभारण्यासाठी प्रयत्न सुरू केले होते.

रुग्णालय, स्माशानभूमी आणि उद्यान असा प्रस्ताव पालिकेने तयार केला होता. परंतु त्यास विरोध झाल्यानंतर पालिकेने हा प्रस्ताव गुंडाळला. त्यानंतर पडले गावातील कोंडवाड्याच्या जागेवर प्राणी रुग्णालय आणि स्माशानभूमी उभारता येऊ शकते का, याचाही विचार पालिकेने काही महिन्यांपूर्वी सुरू केला होता. परंतु या जागेवर रुग्णालय आणि स्माशानभूमी उभारणी शक्य नसल्यामुळे हा प्रस्ताव वारगळला.

उद्या रात्रकालीन ‘ब्लॉक’

ट्रान्सहार्बर मार्गावरील लोकल सेवा बंद

मुंबई : मध्य रेल्वेवरील ठाणे स्थानकातील चार पादचारी पुलंच्या गडर उभारण्यासाठी शनिवारी ट्रान्स हार्बर मार्गावरील ठाणे-कोपरखैरणेदरम्यान रात्रकालीन ब्लॉक घेण्यात येणार आहे. या कालावधीत लोकल सेवा बंद राहील.

ठाणे स्थानकाच्या सीएसएमटी दिशेकडे पाच मीटर रुंदीच्या पादचारी पुलाच्या तुळईची क्रैनच्या साहाय्याने उभारणी करण्यात येणार आहे. यावेळी ठाणे -

कोपरखैरणेदरम्यान अप आणि डाऊन ट्रान्स हार्बर मार्गावर शनिवारी रात्री ११.५० ते पहाटे ४.५० पर्यंत एकूण पाच तासांचा ब्लॉक घेण्यात येणार आहे. तत्पुर्वी ठाणे स्थानकातून पनवेलला जाणारी रात्रीची ११.३२ ची लोकल शेवटची असेल. त्यानंतर एकही लोकल धावणार नाही. तसेच पनवेल स्थानकातून ठाण्यासाठी रात्री १०.४५ वाजेची शेवटची लोकल धावेल, अशी माहिती मध्य रेल्वेकडून देण्यात आली.

ठाणे रेल्वे स्थानकात ‘मॉक ड्रिल’

मुंबई : स्वातंत्र्य दिनाच्या पारश्रभूमीवर ठाणे स्थानकात सुरक्षा विभागातील जवानांनी गुरुवारी ‘मॉक ड्रिल’ केले. गुरुवारी दुपारी १२ च्या सुमारास जवानांनी अचानक धावपळ सुरू केल्याने प्रवाशांमध्ये भीतीचे वातावरण निर्माण झाले होते. रवान पथक, बॉम्ब शोधक आणि नाशक पथक, बंदूकधारी पथक आणि इतर पोलिसांचा फौजफाट स्थानकात दखल झाला. मात्र हे ‘मॉक ड्रिल’ असल्याचे स्पष्ट झाल्यानंतर प्रवाशांनी सुटकेचा निःश्वास सोडला.



राम रत्ना वायर्स लिमिटेड

(CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)

नोंद: कार्यालय: राम रत्ना हाऊस, किंबटोरिया मिल कंपाउंड (बुंदीपिठा सिटी), पांडुरंग बुधा कर्म मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००१३
दूरध्वनी क्र.: +९१-२२-२४९१४ ९००९ / २४९२ ४९४९ • ईमेल आवडी: investorrelations.rwi@rrglobal.com • वेबसाईट: www.rshramik.com

३० जून २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकल आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सार

अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकल				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (पॅरा २ पहा)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरिक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (पॅरा २ पहा)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरिक्षित)
१.	प्रचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६४,५००.१४	६४,२०६.०९	६०,४०७.८६	२,३२८.९६	७२,४४९.४८	७२,४४९.४८	६९,३१९.०६	२,६४९.९९
२.	निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्वी, अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तू)	१,३३६.६९	१,८१९.८१	१,३१२.८८	५,७१४.५१	१,२८८.९४	२,१९७.६६	१,४१७.०३	६,४४०.८२
३.	निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्वी, अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तूंतर्गत)	१,३३६.६९	१,८१९.८१	१,३१२.८८	५,७१४.५१	१,२८८.९४	२,१९७.६६	१,४१७.०३	६,४४०.८२
४.	निव्वळ नफा करानंतर (कंपनीच्या मालकांचे भाग) अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा असाधारण वस्तूंतर्गत)	९८२.७४	१,३८२.५५	९७७.२२	४,२९०.६९	९३९.१८	१,५०६.३१	९९४.१९	४,४८९.२२
५.	एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न / (कंपनीच्या मालकांचे भाग)	३,३३९.७१	२,३०८.१२	८५.४३	५,००७.७४	३,२८६.००	२,४१९.३१	१०७.०३	५,१२९.४४
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२,२००.००	२,२००.००	१,१००.००	२,२००.००	२,२००.००	२,२००.००	१,१००.००	२,२००.००
७.	ताळेबंद तारखेस पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून राखीव					२८,२०७.७५			२८,९६४.६८
८.	प्रति भाग बेसिक आणि डायव्जंटिड मिळकत (प्रत्येकी ₹ ५/-)*	२.२३	३.१४	२.२२	९.७५	२.१३	३.४२	२.२६	१०.२०

* ३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष वगळता सर्व कालावधीकरिता प्रति भाग बेसिक आणि डायव्जंटिड मिळकत वार्षिक केलेले नाही.

सूचना:

- उपरोक्त आर्थिक निष्कर्षांचे लेखा समितीने पुनरावलोकन (आढावा) केले आणि ९ ऑगस्ट २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने त्याला मान्यता दिली.
- ३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे आकडेवारी म्हणजे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षापर्यंत लेखापरिक्षित आकडेवारी आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीत प्रकाशित मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन केलेली आकडेवारी आहेत.
- उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑडिटिंगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिगव्हायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बी.एस.ई.) आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एन.एस.ई.) सोबत फाईल केलेल्या एकल आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण फॉर्मेट बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बी.एस.ई.) वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.rshramik.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाकरिता आणि त्यांच्या वतीने
राम रत्ना वायर्स लिमिटेड
स्वाक्षरी
महेंद्रकुमार रामेश्वरलाल काबरा
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
DIN : 00473310

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १३३, जहांगिर बिल्डिंग, २रा मजला, एम. जी. रोड, मुंबई-४०० ००१
सीआयएन : एल१७२९९एमएच१७२पीएलसी२८५७३१

३० जून २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष
₹ लाखात (प्रति शेअर डेटा वगळून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकल					एकत्रित				
		रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेले वर्ष	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेले वर्ष	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेले वर्ष	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	रोजी संपलेले वर्ष
		३१.०६.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२	३०.०६.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२
		अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१.	प्रवर्तनापासून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१९,६२७.०२	१९,६१९.५९	२३,५५८.८३	१९,६२७.०२	८५८०.०७					
२.	मुदतीतील निव्वळ नफा (करपूर्व)	(७७.६४)	२००.६१	१,१६३.४९	(७९१.६१)	२,७४८.२५					
३.	मुदतीतील निव्वळ नफा (करानंतर)	(५९३.४५)	१३९.०८	८६३.२५	(६०४.६४)	१,९७४.२९					
४.	मुदतीतील एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न	(५९४.९५)	१५६.९७	८५९.२५	(६०६.१४)	१,९६८.२८					
५.	पूण भरलेले इन्व्हेन्टोरी शेअर भांडवल (एफडी रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)	१,६८२.६८	१,६८२.६८	१,६८२.६८	१,६८२.६८	१,६८२.६८					
६.	प्रति शेअर मिळकत (इंपीएस)	-	-	-	-	-					
-	मूळ व सौम्यकृत (इंपीएस)	(१.७६)	०.४२	२.५७	(१.८०)	५.८७					

सूचना : १) वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आढावा लेखापरीक्षण समितीने घेतलेला असून संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या १० ऑगस्ट २०२३ रोजीच्या बैठकीत मंजुरी दिली आहे. कंपनीच्या सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० जून २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आढावा सेबी (सूचिवद करणे आणि इतर प्रकटनाच्या आवश्यकता) नियमने २०१५ यानुसार घेतलेला आहे. तसेच त्यांनी अलेखापरिक्षित एकत्रित आणि एकल वित्तीय निष्कर्षांतील आढावाचा अहवाल असुधारित निष्कर्षांशिवाय दिलेला आहे. २) वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण उतारा आणि त्यासोबत सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकांचा अहवाल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com येथे तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.orientalaromatics.com येथील ‘इन्व्हेस्टर्स रिलेशन्स’ या लिंकच्या खाली उपलब्ध आहे.

ओरिएन्टल एरोमेटिक्स लि.करिता
सहो/-
किरणप्रति गिल
कंपनी सेक्रेटरी अँड कॉम्प्लायन्स ऑफिसर

स्थळ : मुंबई
दिनांक : १०.०८.२०२३

Trejehara Solutions Limited

CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340

Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081. Email: investor@trejehara.com; Website: www.trejehara.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,776.78	1,755.16	1,673.70	6,874.96		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	462.42	(8,928.87)	456.82	(7,529.68)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	462.42	(31,494.44)	456.82	(30,095.25)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	393.67	(30,990.52)	344.31	(29,912.87)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	377.60	(31,904.67)	364.31	(30,811.83)		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,646.92		
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	- Basic (₹)	3.33	(262.27)	2.91	(253.15)		
	- Diluted (₹)	3.33	(262.27)	2.91	(253.15)		

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,560.47	1,354.06	1,405.64	5,322.64
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	442.32	(9,023.38)	435.17	(7,832.03)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	337.57	(9,047.46)	324.18	(8,151.36)

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejehara.com.

b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

For Trejehara Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Amit Sheth
Chairman & Director
DIN- 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 10/08/2023

Adfactors 225

Honeywell

हनीवेल ऑटोमेशन इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल२९९९पीएन१८४पीएलसी१७९५९

नोंदणी. कार्यालय: ५६ व ५७, हडपसर इन्डियन इस्टेट, पुणे-४११०१३

दूरध्वनी क्र.: +९१ २० ७९१४८८८, ई-मेल: HAIL.investorservices@honeywell.com

संकेतस्थळ: <https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail>

जून ३०, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिकासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे निवेदन

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेले त्रैमासिक			
		जून ३०, २०२३ अलेखापरिक्षित*		जून ३०, २०२२ अलेखापरिक्षित*	
		मार्च ३१, २०२३ (टिप ३)	मार्च ३१, २०२३ (टिप ३)	मार्च ३१, २०२२ (टिप ३)	मार्च ३१, २०२२ (टिप ३)
१.	कार्यामधून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	९६,५२७	८७,६४१	८१,५३७	३५७,५८४
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा अतिविशिष्ट बाबी पूर्व)	१३,			